NO.E	Ma
(0)	o 2009 2
AUG 2	Form PT(\$1595 (Rev. 03-09)
\ ' '	OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009)
3	

08-24-2009



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
United States Patent and Trademark Office

: T			
• •			

103571620 ————		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
	Name: Misawa Homes Co. LTD	
Yoshiya KATO	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 2-4-1 Nishi-Shinjuku	
Execution Date(s) January 1, 2009		
Assignment Merger	Ciba street and	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: <u>Shinjuku-shi</u>	
Joint Research Agreement	State: Tokyo	
Government Interest Assignment	Country, transport	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Japan Zip: 163-0833	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No	
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
	USP No. 5,861,821	
	ached? Yes XNo	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: Jordan Powell, Powell and Associates	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00	
Internal Address:	11 10 (07 01 1 × 1.2 × (11)	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 222 No.1144	X Enclosed	
Street Address: 243 N. Bald Mountain Dr.	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Alpine	8. Payment Information	
State: Utah Zip: 84004		
Phone Number: 1-801-756-9715	D 27.4 2 1N 1	
Fax Number: _1-801-756-5593	Deposit Account Number	
Email Address: jordan@jcpowell.net	Authorized User Name 49.00 0P	
9. Signature:	Aug. 18, 2009	
Signature		
Jordan C. Powell	Total number of pages including cover 3 + chec	
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

	Where	as Yoshiya Kat	o of Mejrodai 3-34-6. H	tachian IshiTologo Japan	
			as "Assignor") has or may have ownership i	X	
	-		below (all hereinafter referred to as "IP Ass		
			hinjuku, Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo 163-0833 Jap	•	
			o acquire all rights, title and interest in and t	1	
	_	· ·	nsideration of good and valuable considerat		
			nor, by these presents does assign and trans		
		•	and interest of Assignor to any and all of th	_ /	
	-	• .	lerive there from. Assignor hereby authoriz		
	-		the entire right, title, and interest in and to		NOBOO TAKENAKA
		. ·	ee's sole use, profit and advantage; and for t		TAKENAKA
		• •	esentatives, to the full end of the term for w		
	_		entirely as if the same would have been held		
	been n				
				•	
	Execu	ted by Assigno	r this 1 day of January, 2009		
	Name		Yoshiya Kato		
	Title	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	nam.t		
	Signat	ture:	joshiga Koto ()	
	IP Ass	sets:			. l.
	1.	USA	Pub. No.: US2004/0108994 AO	•	Cyntige
	2.	USA	USP No. 7,088,340	1 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Kata
	3. .	USA	US Pat Appl. No.: US11/202,577 file	d August 11, 2005	, -0.00
X	4.	USA	USP No. 5,861,821		
	5. ·	USA	USP No. 6,356,258		
	6.	USA	USP No. 6,295,052		
	7.	China	Appl. No. 02805746.5		•
	8.	China	Pat. No. ZL95117675.7		
	9.	China	Pat. No. ZL98800064.4		۵
	10.	China	Pat. No. ZL97193856.3		()
	11.	Korea	Appl. No. 10-2003-7014022		
	12.	Korea	Pat. No. 037897	, , ,	
	13.	Korea	Pat. No. 0464115	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	14.	Korea	Pat. No. 0478020	: .	•
	15.	Taiwan	Pat. No. 1222005	: • •	
	TP As	sets (cont.)	• v		
	Two	pages tota	.1	Pag	e 1

PATENT REEL: 023129 FRAME: 0973

16.	Taiwan	Pat. No. 105906
17.	Taiwan	Pat. No. 105101
18.	Taiwan	Pat. No. 123757
19.	EP	Appl. No. 02 722 823.8
20.	Canada	Pat. No. 2246682
21.	France	Pat. No. 0882259
22.	Italy	Pat. No. 0882259
23.	Germany	Pat. No. 69704018.6
24.	England	Pat. No. 0882259

NOBUO TAKENAKA

> yoshiya Kato

TJ

Two pages total

Page 2

PATENT REEL: 023129 FRAME: 0974